	FILES REFERRED TO STANDING COMMITTEES File No. 21-3 REVISED Referrals Received from the County Board Chairperson for the County Board Meeting on Friday, October 8, 2021
21-738	From the Director, Department of Health and Human Services, requesting authorization to create one FTE position of Community Intervention Specialist in the Housing Division. (Finance)
21-903	From the Zoo Director, Requesting Authorization of the continued extension of Cheyenne Gillis' TAHC to the position of Group Sales Coordinator from October 11, 2021 through January 11, 2022 or until it is filled. (Personnel)
21-918 Resolution	A resolution by Supervisors Ortiz-Velez and Staskunas, terminating the County Executive's Milwaukee County COVID-19 Emergency Declaration effective January 1, 2022 and requiring County Board review and approval of any Administrative Orders, or portions thereof, to continue to have effect beyond December 31, 2021. (Judiciary, Safety, and General Services)
21-920	From the County Executive, submitting the 2022 Recommended Budget. (Finance-Budget)
21-920A	From the County Executive, submitting the 2022 Recommended Budget. (Finance-Budget)
21-932	From Executive Director of Parks, requesting a TAHC extension for Todd Pisarski. (Personnel)
<mark>21-937</mark>	From the Chief Human Resources Officer, Department of Human Resources providing an Informational Report regarding implementation of Resolution 21-556 regarding Lifeguard compensation and creation of a new Seasonal position. (Personnel)

- 21-938 From the Director of Compensation/Human Resources Information Systems, Department of Human Resources, requesting approval of the classification of one, Full Time Equivalent, Community Intervention Specialist position (pay grade 24) in the Milwaukee County Department of Health and Human Services.

 (Personnel)
- 21-955 From the Chairwoman, Milwaukee County Independent Redistricting Committee, submitting a second supervisorial district reapportionment plan to the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors pursuant to Section 3.01 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances.

 (Judiciary, Safety, and General Services)